

**Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04**  
**Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of December, 2021**

**Imported Items**

Item No.	Tender No.	PL Code	Item Description	Date of Award	Supplier	Quantity	Unit	Unit FOB Price	Total FOB Price	Freight		Local Agent Commission (LKR) (w/o VAT)	Clearing/ Handling and Delivery Charges (LKR) (w/o VAT)
										Supplier	Shipping Corp.		
01	DD4/P&D/IC B/2020/038/D	F 06 28 1	33kV/11kV, Outdoor 3 Phase 10MVA Power Transformer with on Load Tap Changer & Remote Tap Changer Control Panel (with AVR Relay) & cable box on both side	2021-12-07	M/s. Tirathai Public Co. Ltd, Thailand	01	Nos.	USD 240,000.00	USD 240,000.00	USD 13,000.00	-	Nil	400,000.00
			Spare AVR Relay(Model No-TAPCON BU Germany)			01	Nos.	USD 10,000.00	USD 10,000.00				
02	DD4/P&D/IC B/2021/029/D		Universal Secondary Injection Testing Unit for Auto Reclosers, Make - OMICRON, Austria Model No - ARCO 400 Current Sources - 3 x 12.5 A Voltage Sources - 6 x 150 V Binary Inputs - 6 (Wet Contacts) Mains Supply - 240 x 350 x 455 mm (WxHxD) Accessories - Power Cable, Grounding Cables, USB & Ethernet Cables & Other I/O cables with necessary access plugs, 7m Extension cable for Control Adaptors, Control Adaptors for Noja, Nulec & BH Systems Auto Reclosers, BOB2 Breakout box,	2021-12-20	M/s. Bela International (Pvt) Ltd, Colombo 7	01	Nos.	Euro 34,005.00	Euro 34,005.00	Euro 400.00	-	Nil	90,000.00

			Carrying Bag, Heavy duty Transport case, Laptop with licensed versions of “ARCO 400 Control” software installed and other manufacturer recommended accessories for normal operation of testing unit & AR relay testing.  Other Documents - ARCO 400 User Manual, Calibration Report & Manufacturer’s Warranty for 3 years for the Testing unit.										
03	DD4/P&D/IC B/2021/012/D	B 08 10 1	Insulator LT 90x76 mm (Falling Load – 16 KN)	2021-11-12	Samudra Lanka (Pvt) Ltd, Colombo 11	90,000	Nos.	USD 0.35	USD 31,500.00	USD 7,800.00	-	Nil	582,000.00
04	DD4/P&D/IC B/2020/045/D	B 16 09	Suspension Assembly for ABC 33kV (For 50sqmm G.S. Messenger)	2021-11-17	M/s. Sicame Asia Pacific Pte Ltd, Singapore	750	m	EURO 37.75	EURO 28,312.50	EURO 2,421.43	-	144,202.27	640,000.00
		B 16 13	Large Angle Assembly for ABC 33kV (For 50sqmm G.S. Messenger)			300	m	EURO 76.01	EURO 22,803.00				
		B 21 06	Insulating Binding Strap (For ABC 33kV)			12,000	m	EURO 0.88	EURO 10,560.00				
		B 22 60	Composite Cable Joint tray C/W Galvanized Mounting Bracket for ABC 33kV (3x95+50sqmm)			35	m	EURO 248.24	EURO 8,688.40				
		D 12 32	Straight Through Joints Insulated for ABC 33kV (3x95+50sqmm)			19	m	EURO 416.31	EURO 7,909.89				
		D 12 87	T-Off Joints insulated for ABC 33kV (3x95+50sqmm)			17	m	EURO 1,431.99	EURO 24,343.83				
		D 15 60	Termination Kit for ABC 33kV (3x95+50sqmm)			96	m	EURO 154.09	EURO 14,792.64				
		D 17 66	Earth Bond Messenger Earthing Kit for ABC 33kV (50sqmm G.S. Messenger)			100	m	EURO 20.64	EURO 2,064.00				
05	DD4/P&D/IC B/2021/015/D	B 16 101	Large Angle Assembly for ABC 230/400V (For 54.6 sqmm Messenger)	2021-11-25	M/s. Hebei Heiniu Electric	63,000	Nos.	USD 4.00	USD 252,000.00	USD 16,600.00	-	Nil	970,000.00

					Power Fittings. Co. Ltd., China									
06	DD4/P&D/IC B/2021/014/D	D 12 90 1	Connector Piercing for ABC 230/400V 35-70/6-35sqmm (ABC-1x service wire) (1-Bolt &1-Tap)	2021-11-25	M/s. Hebei Heiniu Electric Power Fittings. Co. Ltd., China	300,000	Nos.	USD 0. 685	USD 205,500.00	USD 8,000.00	-	Nil	350,000.00	
07	DD4/P&D/IC B/2021/018/D	G 03 101	Surge Arresters 33kV - 10kA	2021-11-25	M/s. Nanyang Jinniu Electric Co. Ltd., China	4,450	Nos.	USD 36.135	USD 160,800.75	USD 5,300.00	-	489,391.00	100,000.00	

**Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04**  
**Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of December, 2020**

Local Items

<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Tender No.</b>	<b>PL No.</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Date of Award</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price LKR</b>	<b>Delivery Charges LKR (w/o VAT)</b>	<b>Total Price LKR (w/o VAT)</b>
01	DD4/P&D/ICB/2019/018/C	L.08.30.1	Aerial Bundled Conductor Alu. (ABC)230/400V3x70+54.6+16 sqmm (5 Core) -500 km	17/12/2020	500	km.	M/s. ACL Cables PLC, Colombo - 08	629,845.47	1,498,750.00	316,421,485.00